
REFERENCES for VISIONWORKS/MARK FILIPS 
 

Ms. Debra Lethlean 
Director of Development (Retired),  
   Archdiocese of Milwaukee 
(Forty SE Wisconsin campaigns) 
414.421.2166 
 
Ms. Cindi Brawner 
Director, Catholic Foundation for the  
     Diocese of Green Bay 
(Forty-five NE Wisconsin campaigns) 
cbrawner@gbdioc.org 
877.500.3580 
 
Rev. Tom Bauwens 
Pastor, St. Wenceslaus Church 
Omaha, Nebraska 
($16M of $32M campaign for new church) 
frtom@stwenceslaus.org 
402.661.0817 
 
Ms. Lisa Daub 
Development Director, St. Wenceslaus  
Omaha, Nebraska 
($16M of $32M campaign for new church) 
development@stwenceslaus.org 
402.551.9133 
 
Rev. Michael Roach 
Pastor, St. James Church 
Liberty, Missouri 
(Three campaigns for new $13M church) 
frmike@stjames-liberty.org 
816.781.4343 
 
Rev. Bruce Bradley 
Pastor, St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Church 
Dallas, Texas  
($10M campaign for new $16M church) 
bbradley@eseton.org 
972.596.5505 
 
Ms. Marianne Larson 
Director of Finance, SEAS Church 
Dallas, Texas  
($10M campaign for new $16M church) 
mlarson@sacredheartmanvel.org 
972.999.5607 

 
Rev. Philip Bogacki 
Pastor, Christ King Church 
Wauwatosa (Milwaukee), Wisconsin 
($6M campaign for campus updating) 
414.258.2604 
 
Rev. Gregory Haskamp 
Pastor, St. Elizabeth Church 
Kansas City, Missouri 
($8M campaign for campus updating) 
ghaskamp@stekc.org 
816.809.3761 
 
Sue Ruedinger 
Chairperson, St. Alphonsus Church 
Greendale (Milwaukee), Wisconsin 
($4M campus updating campaign) 
skruedin@scj.com 
414.731.0537 
 
Rev. Edwin Kornath 
Pastor, St. John Vianney Church 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin 
($3.3M campaign for new parish center) 
ekornath@archmil.org 
(262) 626-2860 
 
Rev. Dennis Ryan 
Pastor, St. Bernard Church  
Appleton, Wisconsin 
($1.5M church renovation) 
920.739.0331 
 
 
Rev. Tom Biersack 
Pastor, St. Andrew Church 
Lomira, Wisconsin 
($1M campaign for new social hall) 
biersackt@archmil.org 
920.387.3130 
 
Mr. Rob Henson 
$25M MERP Campaign 
Evansville, Indiana  
rob@hensongroupllc.com 
812.202.9384
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